

Craig City School District

P.O. Box 800, Craig, Alaska 99921 www.craigschools.com Phone (907) 826.3274 FAX (907) 826.3322 Chris Reitan, Superintendent Jackie Hanson, Elem./MS Principal Betty Hall, HS Principal Mollie Harings, PACE Principal

Memorandum Item 9e

For: School Board Members From: Chris Reitan Date: January 19, 2022 Subject: Alaska Association of Student Governments Resolution #6

The Craig High School Student Government submitted to the Alaska Association of School Governments (AASG) a resolution to create a track team at Craig High School. The Alaska Association of School Governments supported this resolution and passed it as AASG's Resolution #6 during their annual fall conference on October 15, 2021. The Craig High School Student Government has submitted AASG Resolution #6 to the CCSD Board for the Board's consideration.

Suggested Motion: Move to approve the Alaska Association of School Governments Resolution #6 as presented.